
Gustavus Adolphus () -vs- St. Thomas ()
02/23/95 at St. Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 49

St. Thomas 55

Date: 02/23/95
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,000
Site: St. Paul, MN
Referees: Haynus, Gelle, Hochan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 23 26 49
St. Thomas 25 30 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Scott Lauinger 30 10-17 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 3 0 1 0 20
54 Mike Hanzell 0 6-7 0-0 3-4 2-9 11 1 0 1 1 38 15
30 Josh Gullekson 35 3-13 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 6 0 0 7
10 Jason Quam 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 0 5
40 Neil Campbell 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 1 2
20 Mark Randall 32 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 1 0
23 Tim Klaus 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Matt Reeck 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Fell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 162 22-54 2-13 3-6 10-27 37 16 15 13 3 40 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-54   40.7 % 2-13   15.4 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 James 40 10-21 2-4 5-6 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 27
32 Swenson 25 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 2 2 2 11
34 Tauer 38 3-11 1-6 2-4 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 2 9
52 Eisenbarth 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 McDonagh 36 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 2 0 2 2
24 Presthus 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Bergan 34 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 4-15 9-13 6-24 30 11 14 9 2 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-50   42.0 % 4-15   26.7 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 23

St. Thomas 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Scott Lauinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Mike Hanzell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Josh Gullekson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jason Quam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Neil Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mark Randall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tim Klaus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Matt Reeck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Fell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Swenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Tauer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Eisenbarth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 McDonagh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Presthus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bergan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 26

St. Thomas 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Scott Lauinger 30 10-17 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 3 0 1 0 20
54 Mike Hanzell 0 6-7 0-0 3-4 2-9 11 1 0 1 1 38 15
30 Josh Gullekson 35 3-13 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 6 0 0 7
10 Jason Quam 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 0 5
40 Neil Campbell 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 1 2
20 Mark Randall 32 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 1 0
23 Tim Klaus 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Matt Reeck 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Fell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 162 22-54 2-13 3-6 10-27 37 16 15 13 3 40 49
40.7 % 15.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 James 40 10-21 2-4 5-6 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 27
32 Swenson 25 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 2 2 2 11
34 Tauer 38 3-11 1-6 2-4 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 2 9
52 Eisenbarth 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 McDonagh 36 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 2 0 2 2
24 Presthus 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Bergan 34 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-50 4-15 9-13 6-24 30 11 14 9 2 7 55
42.0 % 26.7 % 69.2 %


